

HB1411\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

HB22-1411 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 6, line 24, strike "24-75-231 (3.5)" and
- 2 substitute "24-75-228 (3.5)".
  
- 3 Page 6, line 26, strike "portion" and substitute "portion; and **add** (3.5)".
  
- 4 Page 7, after line 9 insert:  
  
5           "(3.5) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS  
6 SECTION, WITHIN THREE BUSINESS DAYS OF THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THIS  
7 SUBSECTION (3.5), THE STATE TREASURER SHALL TRANSFER TEN MILLION  
8 DOLLARS FROM THE FUND THAT ORIGINATES FROM MONEY THE STATE  
9 RECEIVED FROM THE FEDERAL CORONAVIRUS STATE FISCAL RECOVERY  
10 FUND TO THE REVENUE LOSS RESTORATION CASH FUND CREATED IN  
11 SECTION 24-75-227 (2)(a)."
  
- 12 Page 8, line 18, strike "and (3.5)".
  
- 13 Page 9, strike lines 5 through 9.
  
- 14 Page 9, line 24, strike "22-\_\_\_\_" and substitute "22-1411".
  
- 15 Page 12, strike lines 26 and 27.
  
- 16 Page 13, strike lines 1 through 7 and substitute:  
  
17           "**SECTION 11. Safety clause.** The general assembly hereby  
18 finds, determines, and declares that this act is necessary for the immediate  
19 preservation of the public peace, health, or safety."

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*